SERENE CEDHOUSE'

Scentilizer®

Operating Insiructions

* Always place your Scentilizer® on a firm, flat and level surface.
* Condensation may occur around the aroma diffuser when operating in high humidity environment.

Ja . e
Hasznalati utasitasok

* Az illatositot mindig szilérd, lapos és vizszintes felUleten haszndiljal

* Ha magas pdratartamu helységben haszndlja az eszkdzt, sirisddés Iéphet fel

Instrucciones de uso

« Siempre coloque el Scentilizer” en una superficie firma, plana y nivelada.
* Puede haber condensacion alrededor del difusor de aroma cuando se opera en un ambiente de
mucha humedad.

Instruction Manual

Terméktdjékoztatd

Manual de instrucciones

SN

Lift the cover from the main unit. Remove the lid from water tank.

Plug the head of the AC adapter into the power jack on the side of the
main unit.

Vegye le a f6 egység boritasdt, majd a fedelet a viztdrolordl!

Csatlakoztassa a tdpkdbelt a készilék oldaldn taldlhatd nyildsbal

Levante la cubierta de la unidad principal. Quite la tapa del tanque de
agua.

Conecte el cabezal del adaptador de CA en el conector de corriente,
en el costado de la unidad principal.

Product & Accessories

 Please check to ensure the following items are present and inspect for damage before use.

@ Mist Nozzle @ Cover (® Control panel Power jack - 90mm Scentilzer” (small models)
Power jack - 125mm Scentilizer” (large models) @ Main unit @ Power (ON / OFF)
@ Timer indicator Light button ® vent @ Ld @) Atomizer

@ Water tank
@ ventiationinlet {5 AC adapter

@ 90mm Scentilizer® (small models) - MAX (90ml)/125mm Scentilizer® (large models) - MAX (130ml)

Termék és tartozékok

« Kérjuk ellendrizze, hogy az aldbb feltintetett targyak mind megtaldlhatéak a csomagban, illetv
sérUlésmentesek!
@ Porlaszté nyilas @ Boritds

poegység bemenet - 90 mm-es lllatositd (kis modell)
dpegység bemenet - 125 mm-es lllatositd (nagy modell)
@ Ki/Be kapcsolé gomb @ 1dé indikator
Fény gomb ®korts @ Feds
(2 Viztarolo

@ MAX vizszint jelzés — 90mm illatosité/ MAX 90ml - 125mm illatosité / MAX 130 ml
@ Légbedmld @Tépegység

@ Irényitd panel

@ F6 egység

@ Porlaszté

Producto y accesorios

* Revise que estén presentes los siguientes articulos e inspeccidnelos para ver si tienen danos
anfes de usarlos.
(@ Boaquilla de bruma (2 Cubierta

Conector de corriente - Scentilizer®9 cm (modelos pequenos)
Conector de corriente - Scentilizer® 12.5 cm (modelos grandes)
@ Corriente (ENCENDIDO - APAGADO) @ Indicador de tiempo
@ Ventila @ Tapa @ Atomizador

@ Scentilizer® cm (modelos pequeios) - MAX (90ml) / Scentilizer® 12.5 cm (modelos grandes) - MAX (130ml)
@ Entrada de ventilacio @ Adaptador de CA

(® Panel de control

@ Unidad principal
Botdn de luz
@ Tangue de agua

Filfwater fank up fo or below maximum (MAX] water mark level.
* Never add water into the vent hole.

WaterRecommendations for SERENE'HOUSE Scentilizer :

Soft water is best for your SERENE HOUSE Scentilizer . YSU may also use
bottled or mineral water. It is important to not use $team distilled water, as
this water had the minerals removed from the water that affect the
operation of the Scenﬁlizerﬁ

Add 5-10 drops of SERENE HOUSE 100% Essential Oil into the water tank.

Cover the tank with lid.

* Never allow water or oil to enter the vent. Do not move or tip the device
when it is in operation and there is water or oil in the tank.

Toltse fel a viztartdlyt a jelzés ald, vagy maximum addig!

(MAX) A meghibdsodds elkerUlése érdekében soha ne tdlfse tUl
a késziléket!

« Soha ne téltsén vizet a kirtébe!

« A félrefolyt, mellé csordult vizet azonnal tavolitsa el!

Az eszkdz legjobban az Un. puha vizzel mikédik. Haszndlhat elére palackozott
vizet, vagy asvanyvizet is. Azonban semmi esetre sem javasolt a desztillélt és a
Pi-viz haszndlata, mivel a folyamat végett a vizbdl hidnyoznak az dsvanyi
anyagok, ami hatdssal van a készilék mikddésére.

Adjon 5-10 csepp SERENE HOUSE 100% illdolajat a viztartdlyba, majd

zdrja le a fedél segitségévell

« Soha ne hagyja, hogy viz jusson a kitébe! Ne mozditsa el és ne déntse
meg az eszkdzt, amikor mikoédésben van, vagy viz van a tartdlyban!

Liene el tanque de agua sin rebasar la marca de nivel méximo (MAX).
* Nunca vierta agua por el agujero de la ventila.

Recomendaciones sobre el agua para el Scentilizer®

SERENE HOUSE:

El agua blanda es la mejor para el-Scentilizer® SERBNE HOUSE. Tamitiién
puede usar agua embotellada o mineral. Es importante no usar agua
destilada al vapor, pues ese método elimina los minerales del agua y
afecta el funcionamiento del Scentilizer”.

Vierta de 5 a 10 gotas de aceite esencial

SERENE HOUSE 100% en el tanque de agua. Cubra el tanque con la tapa.

* Nunca permita que entre agua o aceite por la ventila. No mueva o
incline el dispositivo cuando esté en funcionamiento y haya agua o
aceite en el tanque.

Press the power button to turn on the device and activate continuous
diffuser and light operation.

Place the cover back on the main unit, per diagram. If the lid is not

Nyomja meg a Ki/Be kapcsold gombot, hogy bekapcsolja az eszkézt!
A készUlék ilyenkor folyamatos médban van.

Helyezze vissza a fedelet a fé egységre, ahogy az dbra mutatjal Ha az
nem csatlakozik megfeleléen, a készilék nem mUkodik..

Oprima el botdn de corriente para encender el dispositivo e iniciar la
operacién continua del difusor y la luz.

Coloque la cubierta de nuevo en la unidad principal, siguiendo el
diagrama. Sila tapa no estd alineada correctamente, la unidad no
funciona como medida de seguridad.

Light Instructions

1. Device will automatically cycle through 7 color LED pattern (warm white, green, blue, red, yellow,
purple, and light white) when it is furned on.

2. To select a single color, press the light button until you reach your desired color.

3. To switch off the light, keep pressing the light button. At the end of the 7 color cycle ,the light will turn
off.

LED fény utasitasok

1. A készUlék automatikusan 7 szin kozott valtakozik (meleg fehér, zold, kék, piros, sarga, lila és halvany
fehér), amikor be van kapcsolva.

2. Hogy egy szint kivélasszon, nyomja annyiszor meg a gombot, amig nem ér a kivént szinhez!

3. Hogy kikapcsolja a fényt, nyomja meg annyiszor a gombot, hogy a 7 szinG sor végére érjen!

Instrucciones de luz
1. El dispositivo atraviesa automdaticamente un ciclo de siete colores LED (blanco cdlido, verde, azul,
rojo, amarillo, morado y

blanco brillante) cuando se enciende.
2. Para seleccionar un solo color, oprima el botén de luz hasta llegar al color deseado.
3. Para apagar la luz, mantenga oprimido el botén de luz. La luz se apaga al término del ciclo de siete
colores.

Timer indicator 1dé jelzd

Light button Fény gomb

Indicador de tiempo

Botén de luz

Timer Instructions

®

1. Press the power button once to turn on Scentilizer and begin continuous operation. Continuous mode

2. it Beatrdizsieddutiosdidaivaidisftns.infermittent mode (30 seconds on, 30 seconds off).
Intermittent mode will be indicated by a pulsing power button.

3. Press the power button again for 60, 90, or 120 minutes continuous operation. The power light will
move to each setting.

4. For safety purposes, Scentilizer will stop operating automatically when it detects the water is below its
programmed leve.
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Idozité bedllitasa

1. Nyomja meg a Ki/Be kapcsolé gombot a folyamatos mikddéshez! Ekkor a fény folyamatosan vildgit.
2. Nyomja meg a gombot kétszer, hogy idészakos médra vditson! (30msp'mikddés, 30 msp szinet)

3. Nyomja a gombot ismét a 60, 90, vagy 120 perces idSszak kivdlasztdsdhoz! A fény vdltoztatia a helyét.
4. Biztonsagi okokbdl, az eszkdz nem Uzemel tovdbb, ha a tdrold vize a beprogramozott szint ald csékken.

Instrucciones del temporizador

. Oprima el botdn de corriente una vez para encender el Scentilizer e iniciar la operacién continua.
En el modo continuo, la luz del botén de inicio es sdlida.

Oprima el botén dos veces para iniciar la operacién intermitente (30 segundos encendido, 30
segundos apagado). En el modo intermitente, la luz del botén encendido parpadea.

Oprima de nuevo el botén de encendido para tener operacién continua durante 60, 90 o 120
minutos. La luz de encendido se moverd a cada ajuste.

Por razones de seguridad, Scentilizer dejard de funcionar automdticamente cuando detecta que
el agua estd por debajo del nivel recomendado.

»
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Caution

* Never connect the power without placing the lid and cover on the unit.

* Do not remove the lid or block the ventilation inlet under the main unit during usage.

* When the device is in operation and there is water in water tank, do not touch the atomizer as
personal injury or device malfunction may occur.

* After each use, make sure to pourout any remaining water in the tank:

 For best performance, we recommend SERENE HOUSE 100% pure natural essential oils with Scentilizer .
Use of other essential oils may cause damage to the device. ®

* Make sure to wipe clean with a cloth if oil drips on the main unit or floor.

Figyelem

* Minden esetben Uritse ki a tdroldt, és dramtalanitsa a készUléket, ha nem haszndlia, vagy mozgatni
kivanjal

. Sohojne helyezze dram ald a készUléket, ha a fedél/boritds nincs a helyén!

* Ne tavolitsa el a fedelet, és ne dugitsa be a 1égbedmlé nyildst az eszkdz aljén haszndlat kdzben!

* Ha az eszkéz mUkddésben van, és viz van a tartdlyban, ne nydlion a porlasztéhoz!
Személyes sérUlést, vagy az eszkdz meghibdsoddsat okozhatja.

« Minden haszndlat utdn ntse ki a maradék vizet a téroldbdll

* Alegjobb teljesitmény érdekében, ajanljuk, hogy csak SERENE HOUSE 100% -ig tiszta és természetes
illéolajat haszndlion a készilékben. Mdsféle olajok haszndlata az eszkéz meghibdsoddsahoz is
vezethet.

* Amennyiben illéolaj cséppen a féegységre vagy a foldre, egy torlékendd segitségével minden
esetben fisztitsa meg azt!

Precaucién

* Nunca conecte la unidad a la corriente si no tiene puestas la tapa y la cubierta.

« No retire la tapa ni bloquee la entrada de ventilacién abajo de la unidad principal mientras se esté
usando.

« Cuando el dispositivo esté funcionando y tenga agua en el tanque, no tfoque el atomizador pues
puede provocarse lesiones o descomposturas del aparato.

« Recuerde vaciar el agua que haya quedado en el tanque después de cada uso.

* Para lograr el mejor desempeno, recomendamos usar aceites esenciales 100% puros SERENE HOUSE
con Scentilizer”. Usar ofros aceites esenciales puede dafar al dispositivo.

* No deje de limpiar con un pafio las gotas de aceite que escurran en la unidad principal o el piso.

Cleaning & Maintenance

* Always disconnect the AC adapter from the electrical outlet before cleaning.
* For best atomizing performance, be sure to clean the Scentilizer® after each use.

Karbantartds és tisztitas

* Tisztitds k&zben mindig csatlakoztassa le a készUléket a hdldzati dramforrdsrél!

* Alegjobb porlasztdsi teljesitmény érdekében, minden haszndlat utdn tisztitsar ki
a késziléket

Limpieza y mantenimiento

* Siempre desconecte el adaptador de CA de la toma eléctrica antes de la limpieza.
« Para lograr la mejor atomizacion, recuerde limpiar el Scentilizer, después de cada uso.

Remove the AC adapter from the electrical outlet and then remove the

plug from the main unit.

« To avoid liquid spilling from the water tank, always keep the main unit in
an upright position whenever removing AC adapter.

HUzza ki a tapegységet a hdldzati dramforrdsbdl, és hizza ki a csatlakozdt

a féegységbdl is!

* Hogy elkerUlje a folyadék eresztését a tankbdl, mindig tartsa a késziléket
vizszintes, dllé helyzetben, amikor kihUzza az dramforrésbdl!

Desconecte el adaptador de CA de la toma eléctrica y después quite la

clavija de la unidad principal.

* Para evitar derrames del tanque de agua, cuando quite el adaptador
de CA siempre mantenga la unidad principal en posicion vertical.

warm water (do not exceed 40°C/104°F), and a few drops of neutral

cleanser. Use a cotton swab to clean the atomizer and internal surface of

the water tank. Gently rinse all the soap out of the water tank after

washing.

* Be careful to not allow water to enter the vent.

* Never use acidic cleansers as this may cause malfunction.

« If water accidently flows into the ventilation inlet, vent or control buttons,
allow internal mechanism to dry thoroughly (at least 6 hours) before the
next use, otherwise this may cause the device to malfunction.

Vegye le a fedelet Uritse ki a térolét, majd téltsén bele egy kevés meleg

vizet (max. 40°C) és néhdny csepp semleges tisztitdszert! Haszndljon egy

vattapdlcét a porlaszté és a belsd felilet megtisztitdsahoz! Ovatosan

Gblitse ki a fisztitdszert a

tartélybdll Helyezze vissza a fedelet a mivelet befejezéséhez!

« KUI6nosen figyelien arra, hogy ne kerUljon viz a kértébe! .

« Soha ne haszndljon savas tisztitdszert, mert a kész0lék meghibdsoddshoz
vezethet!

* Ha véletlenUl viz jut a légbedmliébe, a gombokra, vagy a kértébe, ne
haszndlja az eszkdzt! Varjon legaldbb 6 6rdt, mig a belsé szerkezet
kiszérad!Ellenkezd esetbe az eszkéz meghibdsodhat.

de-agua-caliente-In
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de-os-40°C/104%F )y unas-gotasdelimpiad

Quite la tapa, vacie el agua del tanque, vierta una pequena cantidad

neutro. Limpie el atomizador y la superficie interna del tanque de agua
con un hisopo de algoddn. Enjuague suavemente fodo el jabdén para
sacarlo del tanque de agua después de lavarlo.

* Tenga cuidado de no permitir que entre agua en la ventila.

* Nunca use limpiadores dcidos, pues eso puede provocar

descomposturas.

« Si accidentalmente entrara agua por la entrada de ventilacion, en la
ventila o enlos botones de control, deje que el mecanismo interno se
seque por completo (por lo menos 6 horas) antes de volverlo a usar. De
otro modo, el dispositivo podria descomponerse.

Reattach the lid to complete the cleaning and maintenance procedure.
SN

Helyezze vissza a fedét, a fisztitds és karbantartds befejezése képpen!

Vuelva a colocar la tapa para terminar el procedimiento de limpieza y

mantenimiento.

Precautions before use

* Please read all instructions before using the product. Use it safely and correctly.

» This product is a vaporized fragrance diffuser and uses ulfrasonic vibration technology to generate
fragrant vapors, it also has a LED lighting function.

* Make sure to read and follow the “Cleaning & Maintenance" instructions in this manual
for cleaning and maintenance; improper maintenance may cause malfunctions.

 This product is manufactured using the ultrasonic atomization principle, and while it does add slight
humidity to the air, its primary purpose is as a fragrance diffuser.

Haszndlat elétti elévigydzatossagok

* Kérjuk, haszndlat elétt olvassa el a tdjékoztatot! Haszndlja biztonsdgosan és rendeltetésszerien!
* Ez a termék egy illatosité porlasztd, amely ultrahang-technoldgidt haszndl, hogy illatos gézt
hozzon |éfre; a készUlék LED vilagitdssal is rendelkezik
* Figyelmesen olvassa el a  Karbantartds és tisztitds" részt a tdjékoztatdbban, mivel a helytelen tisztitds
a készUlék meghibdsoddsat eredményezhetil
* Ez a termék az ultraszonikus porlasztds irdnyelveinek felhaszndldséval készOlt. Annak ellenére, hogy
minimdlisan néveli a levegd pdratartalmat, f6 célia az illatositds.

Precauciones antes de usar

« Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto. Uselo debidamente y con prudencia.

« Este producto es un difusor de fragancias vaporizadas y usa tecnologia de vibracién ultrasénica
para generar los vapores fragantes; también tiene una funcién de iluminacién LED.

* No deje de leer y seguir las instrucciones de "Limpieza y mantenimiento” de este manual para
limpiar y darle mantenimiento al dispositivo. El mantenimiento inadecuado puede causar
descomposturas.

* La manufactura de este producto estd basada en el principio de atomizacion ultrasénica y, si bien
aumenta ligeramente la humedad del aire, su propdsito principal es como difusor de fragancias.



Safety Precautions

To ensure safety, please comply with the following instructions:

* The precautions listed in this manual are to ensure safe and proper use of this product by the user,
and to avoid any danger or loss that might occur to the user or others.

* "WARNING" contains important safety instructions. Be sure to follow these instructions.

/\ WARNING

« Stop using the product immediately and unplug the AC adapter if unusual smoke, smell,
% sounds or other anomalies occur.

* Do not modify, fix, or dismantle this product, as fire, electric shock, or damage may
occur.

* When the product is at the end of its life, we recommend disposal at a collection point
ﬁ for the recycling of electronic equipment, rather than with household waste. The symbols
— on the product, instruction manual, and packaging allow for proper sorting and disposal.

* KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN AND PETS

* FOR INDOOR USE ONLY

* Do not connect the AC adapter to the main unit during installation, as electric shock
and injury may occur.

* The product should always be unplugged and the water tank should always be empty
when moving the product or when the product is not in operation.

* When unplugging the AC adapter from the outlet, do not pull on the wire. Hold the AC
adapter firmly and then unplug it, or else damage or injury may occur.

* Avoid dripping essential oil onto the exterior of the product or onto furniture. If essential
oil dripping accidently occurs, wipe off immediately fo avoid discoloration of the exterior
of the product or the furniture.

The product must be disconnected from the electrical outlet before handling and

maintenance.

* Do not handle the main unit or AC adapter with wet hands, or allow water or other

liquids stick to or spray onto them, as this may result in an electric shock.

Do not use the product when electric cord or plug is damaged or the product has been

accidently hit, dropped, broken, or damaged in any way.

Do not deliberately place your eyes, nose or mouth close to the fragrance mist emitted

as this may cause physical|discomfprtt

This product is not a toy. Do not let children use this product. Keep out of reach of

children as electric shock and injury may occur. Children should be properly supervised

to ensure that they will not play with this product at all times.

This product is not intended for use by persons  including children  with reduced

physical, sensory, or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless

they have been given supervision or instruction conceming use of the product by a

@ person responsible for their safety.

To avoid fire, electric shock, personal injury or product damage, do not place the

product in the areas listed below:

*In direct sunlight or next to a heating apparatus.

*In dusty places.

* On tilted, unstable or uneven surfaces.

* Places full of smoke or next to gas stoves.

* Places with an ambient temperature greater than 40°C/104°F; keep the product away
from sources of ignition.

*On top of or next to electronics  TVs, stereos, refrigerators, etc.

* Do not place the product on soft surfaces such as carpet, as this may block the
ventilation inlet on the bottom of the unit, causing the device to not function correctly.

* Do not remove the lid or put your finger or other objects into the water tank while the

product is in operation as water leakage, malfunction or personal injury may occur.

Troubleshooting

If you experience unsatisfactory operations, please follow our troubleshooting guidelines listed
below.

Machine does not operate

* Check the adapter
— Make sure the adapter is fully and correctly plugged into the electrical outlet.
* Power cord not connected to the main unit
— Be sure plug is correctly inserted into the power jack on the main unit .
* The power is correctly connected but the device still does not operate
— Check whether the water tank contains any water and then recheck that the ON/OFF switch is
on. Check that the water level in the tank does not exceed the maximum water level line
(MAX); if this is the case, empty out the excess water.

€ produc

S NOT afomize

€S NOT aromize errective

« Dirty atomizer
— Perform maintenance according to the ‘Cleaning & Maintenance’ section of this manual.
* Placement of ihe preduet
— Place on a firm, level, and stable surface.
¢ Check the water volume
— Make sure the water does not exceed its designated water mark level.
* The lid does not attach securely to the main unit
— Reattach the lid according to the procedure in the ‘Operating Instructions’ section of this
manual.
* See

Do not attempt to dismantle or repair the product by yourself. If the unit still does not operate
satisfactorily, please visit our website www.serenehouse.com, and click "Support", or contact our
customer service.

Specifications

« Fragrance results may vary depending on ventilation, temperature, humidity, and the size of
surrounding space.

Ultrasound
90mm Scentilizers(small models) 4hr
125mm Scentilizers (large models) 7hr
90mm Scentilizer ¢small models) - 10~15m? ( 107.6 ~ 161.4 sq ft )
125mm Scentilizers (large models) - 15~35m? ( 161.4 ~376.7 sq ft )
245+10%
90mm Scentilizere (small models) - 90ml
125mm Scentilizers (Ilarge models) -130ml
warm white, green, blue, red, yellow, purple, white
DC 24V ,10W
continuous mode
Adapter / Manual / Warranty card
SERENE HOUSE

Atomization mode:
Continuous atomiization time:

Suggested room size:

Ultrasonic frequency(MHz):
Water tank capacity:

Colors of light:

Power input:
Operation mode:
Accessories included:

Design team:
Made in China

Patented Product
This device complies with Part 18 of the FCC Rules.

CE Fe @ ros @
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Biztonsdgi eldirdsok

Biztonsdiga megdrzésének érdekében, kérjuk, tartsa be a kdvetkezd utasitasokat :

* A tdjékoztatdban szerepld biztonsdgi elirdsok a megfeleld, és biztonsdgos felhaszndlds érdekében
jottek Iétre. Betartasukkal megel6zheti az esetleges veszélyeket és baleseteket.

* A FIGYELMEZTETES" pont fontos biztonsdagi elSirdsokat tartalmaz. Ezeket, kérjuk, minden esetben
tartsa bel .

A FIGYELMEZTETES

|

Precauciones

Actle de forma segura cumpliendo con las siguientes instrucciones.

« Las precauciones indicadas en este manual son para el uso seguro y adecuado de este producto y
evitar cualquier dafno o pérdida que pudieran sufrir el usuario u ofras personas.

 Las "ADVERTENCIAS" contienen instrucciones importantes de seguridad. No deje de seguir esas
instrucciones.

/\ ADVERTENCIA

* Ha szokatlan hangokat, szagot, esetleg fUstdt tapasztal, azonnal kapcsolja ki és dramtalanitsa
% a készuléket!

* Ne szerelje szét, és ne probdlja megjavitani a késziléket, mivel ez dramitéshez, vagy tovdbbi
sérUlésekhez vezethet!

* Ha a termék élettartamdnak végéhez ért, javasoljuk, hogy az elkilonitett, elektromos hdztartdsi
eszkdzoknek megfeleld Ujra hasznositd ponton rakja le! A terméken, és a csomagoldson taldlhatd
e jelzések biztositjdk, hogy megfeleld lerakohelyet vdlaszthasson.

* GYERMEKERTOL ES HAZIALLATOKTOL TAVOLTARTANDO

* KIZAROLAG BELTERI HASZINALATRA

« Uzembe helyezés esetén ne csatlakoztassa a tapegységet a féegységhez, hogy elkeriihesse
az dramUtést, illetve az esetleges sériléseket!

¢ Ha mozgatni kivanja az eszkézt, vagy ha éppen nem haszndlja: Minden esetben dramtalanitsa
az eszkozt, és Uritse ki annak viztéroldjat! « Ha dramtalanitia az eszkdzt, soha ne rdngassa a kdbelt!
Fogja meg évatosan a csatiakozdt, és egy hatdrozott mozdulattal hizza ki a foglalatbdl!
Ardngatds a kdbel meghibdsoddsdhoz vezethet..

* Ne csopogtesse azilldolajat a készUlék kUlsejére, vagy a butorokral Ha ez véletlenll mégis
megtorténne, azt azonnal térdlje le, hogy elkerllje az elszinezédést!

* Karbantartds és takaritas eldtt a késziléket minden esetben dramtalanitani kell!

* Ne érjen nedves kézzel a tapegység bemenetéhez, vagy a fé egységhez! Az eszkdz semmilyen
esetben sem érintkezhet folyadékkal vagy vizzel.

* Ne haszndlja a készUléket, ha a tapkdbel sérllt, vagy elszakadt! Tovdbbd akkor se haszndlja, he
készUlék megsérult, megUtédott vagy meghibdsodast tapasztall

* Ne hajoljon szadndékosan 10l kdzel a készUlékhez és a porlasztott gézhdz! Ha a szemébe, vagy a
szdjdba kerUl az anyag, az kellemetlen diszkomfortérzést okozhat.

* Ez az eszkdz nem jaték. Ne hagyja, hogy kiskord gyermek jatsszon vele! Mindig tartsa olyan hely
eszkdzt, ahol nem érheti el sem kisgyermek, sem hdézidliat, hogy elkerUlie az dramtést, vagy az
ges sérilések kialakuldsat!

* Az egészség megdizésének érdekében, az eszkdz haszndlata nem ajdnlott szellemi, testi fogyat
személyek, vagy gyermekek szdmdra. Az eszkdz csak a kelld biztonsagi eléirdsok és mikodtetés
ataddsa utdn, vagy felugyelet mellett haszndlhato!

* Hogy elkerUlje a tUzet, az dramtést, vagy barmilyen egyéb sérUlést, ne helyezze a készUléket
az aldbbi helyekre:

* kozvetlen napfényre, vagy fitétest mellé;
@ * poros helyekre;
* ddlt, labilis, vagy egyenletlen fellletre;
* fUsttel teli helyégbe, vagy tdzhely mellé;
* 40 °C-ndl magasabb beltéri hémérséklettel rendelkezd helységbe; tartsa tavol a késziléket
olyan helyektdl, ahol kigyulladhat
* elektromos eszk&zdkre vagy mellé (TV, HOtS, Lejatszok, stb.);
* puha felUletekre (pl. szényeg) mert ezek elzdrhatjdk a légbedmiét

* Ne tavolitsa el a fedét, és ne dugja az ujjat, se mds eszkdzt a taroldba, amig az eszkdz

mUkodésben
van! Ez a viz szivérgdsdhoz, meghibdsoddshoz, vagy sériléshez vezethet!

Hibaelhdaritas

Ha bdarmilyen rendellenességet tapasztal, kérjuk, kdvesse az aldbbi utasitasokat!

« Ellendrizze a tdpegységet
— Gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy a tdpegység megfelelden és teliesen csatlakoztatva van a hdlézatbal
* A tapkdbel nincs csatl tatva a fGegységbe
— S'assurer que la fiche est bien insérée dans la prise de courant de I'unité principale.
* Az dramforrds megfeleléen csatlakozik kézbe, de az mégsem mikaodik
— Ellendrizze, hogy van-e viz a viztdréldban, illetve hogy a készUlék be van kapcsolval Ellendrizze, hogy
a viz a téroléban nem haladja meg a jelzést (MAX); ha ez a promléma, éntse le a felesleges vizet!

A Keszulek nem poriaszt, vagy nem poriaszt |Ol

. Pi;zkos a porllaszié
— Tisztitsa ki a készUléket a ,,Tisztitds és karbantartds” résznek megfeleléen!
« A termék elhelyezése
— Helyezze az eszkdzt stabil, egyenletes, kemény felUletre!
« Ellendrizze a viz Grtartamat
— A viz a téroldban nem haladhatja meg a maximdlis mennyiséget.
+ A fedd nincs megfeleléen rdhelyezve a féegységre
— Helyezze a feddt a féegységre a ,Haszndlati utasitdsok™ résznek megfeleléen!
hEllendrizze a viz tipusokkal kapcsolatos javaslatokat!

BET-TY:kVizzel kapcsolatos javaslatok: Megjegyzés

Ne probdlja meg szétszedni, vagy megjavitani az eszkdzt! Ha a készilék nem mUkodik, vagy rosszul
muUkaodik, Idtogasson el a www.serenehouse.com oldalra, és kattintson a ,,Support” menUpontra, és
Iépjen kapcsolatba vevészolgdlatunkkal!

7
Paraméterek

« Az illatositds eredményei eltéréek lehetnek,
fuggden a légdramldstdl, pdratartalomtdl és a
tér méretétdl.

Porlasztds médja:
Folyamatos porlasztdsi idé:

Ultrahangos porlasztds
llatosité 90 mm (kis modell) 4hr
llatositd 125 mm (nagy modell) 7 hr
llatositd 90 mm (kis modell) - 10-15m? (107.6 - 161.4 pi)
llatositd 125 mm (nagy modell) - 15-35m2 (161.4 - 376.7 pi?)
2,45+10%
llatosité 20 mm (kis modell) - 90ml
llatositdé 125 mm (nagy modell) - 130ml
meleg fehér, z&ld, kék, piros, sdrga, rozsaszin, halvany fehér
DC24V,10W
Folyamatos méd

Ajdnlott szoba méret:

Ultrahang frekvencidja (MHz):
Viztérolé Grtartama:

Fény szine:
Aram bemenet:
MUkUdési modok:

Tartozékok: Tapegység/Terméktdjékoztatd
Design csapat: SERENE HOUSE
Szérmazdasi hely: Kina

Szabadalmaztatott termék
Az eszkdz a z FCC szabdlyzat 18-as paragrafusénak betartdséval készolt.

* Deje de usar el producto inmediatamente y desconecte el adaptador de CA si detecta
humo, olores o sonidos anormales o cualquier ofra anomalia.

* No modifique, arregle o desmantele el producto ya que pueden producirse incendios,
choques eléctricos o dafos.

* Cuando el producto haya llegado al final de su vida Util, recomendamos desecharlo en un
punto de recoleccién para el reciclado de equipo electronico, en lugar de tirarlo a la
basura doméstica. Los simbolos en el producto, el manual de instrucciones y el paquete
permiten su clasificacion y desecho apropiados.

M

MANTENGALO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NINOS Y LAS MASCOTAS

PARA USO EN INTERIORES UNICAMENTE

No conecte el adaptador de CA a la unidad principal durante la instalacién, ya que eso
podria causar lesiones o choques eléctricos.

Cuando mueva el producto o no esté en operacion, desconéctelo y vacie el tanque de

agua.
No jale el cable para desconectar el adaptador de CA de la toma de corriente. Sostenga
firmemente el adaptador de CA y después desconéctelo, pues podria provocar daios o
lesiones.

Evite que el aceite esencial gotee hacia el exterior del producto o en los muebles. Si por
accidente se gotea el aceite esencial, impie de inmediato para evitar la decoloracién del
exterior del producto o de los muebles.

* Debe desconectar el producto de la toma de corriente antes de manejarlo y darle
mantenimiento.

No maneje la unidad principal ni el adaptador de CA con las manos mojadas, ni permita
que les caigan agua u otros liquidos, pues eso puede provocar choque eléctrico.

No use el producto cuando el cable o la clavija eléctrica estén dafiados ni cuando el

g;sgggﬁqeﬁeye §i40 g8lpegds- deiggs £8sF- 1818 8 49RGHS 98 SYSIGUisT forme BSF

No coloque deliberadamente ojos, nariz o boca cerca de la niebla fragante emitida, ya
que eso puede causar incomodidad fisica.
Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los nifios usen este producto. Manténgalo
fuera del alcance de los nifios ya que pueden ocurrir lesiones y choques eléctricos. Debe
supervisar debidamente y en todo momento a los nifios para asegurarse de que no
jueguen con este producto.
Este producto no estd disefiado para que lo utilicen personas discapacitadas tanto fisica
como mentalmente, con falta de experiencia o sin conocimientos (incluyendo nifios), a
menos que se les supervise o instruya en el uso del mismo, por parte de la persona
@ responsable de su seguridad.
Para evitar incendios, choques eléctricos, lesiones o dafos al producto, no los coloque en
las zonas indicadas a continuacion:
* Bajo la luz del sol o cerca de un aparato de calefaccién.
*En lugares polvosos.
* En superficies inclinadas, inestables o disparejas.
* Lugares llenos de humo o cerca de estufas de gas.
* Lugares con una temperatura mayor de 140°C/104°F. Mantenga el producto lejos de
fuentes de ignicion.
* Encima o junto a aparatos electrénicos (televisores, estéreos, refrigeradores, etcétera).
*No coloque el producto en superficies suaves como alfombras, ya que eso puede
bloquear la entrada de ventilacion en la parte inferior de la unidad, haciendo que no
funcione debidamente.
* No retire la tapa ni meta el dedo u ofros objetos en el tanque de agua cuando el producto
esté en operacién, ya que puede provocar derrame del agua, descomposturas o lesiones.

Solucién de problemas

Si observa un funcionamiento insatisfactorio, siga los lineamientos de solucién de problemas indicados
a continuacién.

a maquina no funciona

* Revise el adaptador.
— Cercidrese de que el adaptador esté total y correctamente conectado en la toma de corriente
eléctrica.
« El cable de corriente no estd conectado a la unidad principal.
— Cercidrese de que la clavija esté insertada correctamente en el conector de corriente de la
unidad principal.
« La corriente estd debidamente conectada pero el dispositivo sigue sin funcionar.
— Revise que el tanque contenga agua y después vuelva a revisar que esté encendido el
interruptor. Revise que el nivel del agua no rebase el nivel maximo de agua (MAX); si es ese el
caso, vacie el exceso de agua.

Proaucto Nno aromiza o NO artomiza erectivamentq

* El atomizador estd sucio.
— Realice el mantenimiento de acuerdo con la seccién 'Limpieza y mantenimiento' de este manual.
« Colocacién del producto.
— Coléquelo en una superficie plana, firme y resistente al calor.
* Revise el volumen de agua.
— Cercidrese de que el agua no rebase la marca del nivel recomendado.
¢ La tapa no se fija firmemente en la unidad principal.
— Vuelva a colocar la tapa siguiendo el procedimiento de la seccién 'Instrucciones de uso' de este
manual.
* Consulte la seccién

No frate de desarmar o reparar el aparato usted mismo. Sila unidad no funciona a su entera
satisfaccion, visite nuestro sitio Web www.serenehouse.com y haga clic en "Soporte” o comuniquese

con nuestro centro de servicio al cliente.

Especificaciones

« La fragancia puede variar dependiendo de la ventilacién, la temperatura, la humedad y
del espacio circundante.

el tamano

Ultrasénico

Scentilizer®? cm (modelos pequefios) 4 hrs

Scentilizer” 12.5 cm (modelos grandes) 7 hrs

Scentilizer®s cm (modelos pequefios) - 10-15 m? (107.6 - 161.4 pies cuadrados)
Scentilizer"2.5 cm (modelos grandes) - 15-35m? (161.4 - 376.7 pies cuadrados)

2.45+10
nWZ;’@‘ 9 cm (modelos pequerios) - 90ml

Cceen izer 12.5 cm (modelos grandes)- 130ml
blanco cdlido, verde, azul, rojo, amarillo, violeta y blanco
DC 24V ,10W

modo continuo

Adaptador, manual, tarjeta de garantia

SERENE HOUSE

Modo de atomizacion:
Tiempo de atomizaciéon continua:

Tamafo recomendado de la habitacién:

Frecuencia ultrasdnica (MHz):
Capacidad del tanque de agua:

Colores de la luz:
Enfrada de corriente:
Modo de operacion:
Accesorios incluidos:
Equipo de disefo:
Hecho en China

Producto patentado
Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 18 de las reglas de la FCC.
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